MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-5-12012020 1/4
SMBJ220(C)AL THRU SMBJ440(C)AL
600 Watt TVS
220 to 440 Volts
• Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
• Polarity: Color Band Denotes Positive End( Cathode) Except
Bi-directional Types
Maximum Ratings

PULSE
CURRENT
IPP
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VWM
ID
UNI-POLAR BI-POLAR (VOLTS) MIN MAX IT (mA) (VOLTS) (AMPS) (μA) UNI BI
MCC
PART NUMBER
BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE
V(BR) @ IT
(VOLTS)
MARKING CODE
SMBJ220AL 220 246 272 1 356 1.7 1 PXL
SMBJ250AL 250 279 309 1 405 1.5 1 PZL
SMBJ300AL 300 335 371 1 486 1.3 1 QEL
SMBJ350AL 350 391 432 1 567 1.1 1 QGL
SMBJ400AL 400 447 494 1 648 0.9 1 QKL
SMBJ440AL 440 492 543 1 713 0.9 1 QML
SMBJ220CAL
SMBJ250CAL
SMBJ300CAL
SMBJ350CAL